## 504674816 12/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4721538

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DR. BORIS Y. TSIRLINE			08/27/2003		
DR. CLIVE P. HOHBERG	ER		08/27/2003		
ROBERT GAWELCZYK	08/27/2003				
DANIEL DONATO			08/27/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	ZIH CORP.				
Street Address:	3 OVERLOOK POINT				
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60069				
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 3712829	_		
Application Number:		3712829			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
Fax Number:	•	847)955-4514			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		47-955-5342			
Email: Docketing@zebra.com					
Correspondent Name	4	EBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORAT	IION		
Correspondent Name:	~				
Address Line 1:		BOVERLOOK POINT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	L	INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	L	INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	L	INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069 150106US09 DANIEL J. GLITTO			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	L	INCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069			

		BABCOCK IP LLC 24154 Lakeside Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8041 USA
ASSIGNMEN	<b>T</b>	Docket Number 3022
Whereas, I/We,		
Dr. Bons Y, Tsirline 4561 W. Westchester LangLibertyville, IL 60048-4877	Dr. Clive P. Hohben 626 Barberry Road Highland Park IL 60	1618 West 38th Place
hereefter referred to as "assignor", have I	nvented certain new	anți useful Improvements in:
		evice and RFID Systems Using Device
Ø for which an application for a Uni Whereas,	ted States Patent wa ted States Patent wa	as filed on (date) Application Number / . as executed on August 27, 2003.
ZIH Corp. Pearman Building 3 Gomam Road, 3rd Floor Hamilton Parish CR04 Bermuda		
hereafter referred to as "assignee" is des	irous of acquiring the	a entire right, title and interest in the same.
In and to any and all improvements which any and all United States Patents which is substitutes; renewals or continuations the Paris Convention for the Protection of Ind and Trademarks to issue said United Sta same, for his sole use and behoof; and fo sny applicable statutes of limitations of er same would have been held by applicant	n are disclosed in the may be granted there preof, and the right to lustrial Property. I/W tes Patent(s) to seld or the use and behoo nforceability for which had this assignment	to said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest a application and the entire right, title and interest in and to storp and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, b all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the Ve hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the of of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and h said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the t and sale not been made. but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will
evecute all'divisional continuina substitu	ite, renewal, and reis	ssue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; all consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining
Date Executed: August 27, 200	3 a	at: Vernon Hills, IL
ASSIGNORS(S)	ine a	Robert Sawcluff.
line P. Hale	m/	Daniel Dout
WITNESSES:	nel	Jok 26
Note: Signalurae of all the inventors or assignees of the inventors of assignees of the inventors of assignees.	if record of the entire inter	eat or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more
1 X Total of 2 Forms are submitted.		
		; PATENT

PATENT REEL: 044321 FRAME: 0267

	BABCOCK IP LLC 24154 LAKESIDE DRIVE LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047-8041 USA
ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 3022
Whereas, I/We, Daniej Donato 912 Stratford Lane Mundelein IL. 60060 hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented certain nev Spatially Selective UHF Near Field Microstrip Coupler I	v and useful improvements in: Device and RFID Systems Using Device
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent w	es filed on (date) Application Number /
Pearman Building 3 Gomam Road, 3rd Floor Hamilton Parlah CR04 Bermuda	
In and to any and all improvements which are disclosule in a qny and all United States Patents which may be granted the substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right Haris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. <i>I/</i> and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to sail same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and beha- any applicable statutes of limitations of enforceability for whi any applicable statutes being held by applicant had this assignment.	deration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, twee, the into said assignse the full and exclusive right, title and interest he application and the entire right, title and interest in and to arefore and any and all extensions, divisions, releases, to all panefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We haveby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent id assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the oof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and ich said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the and and sale not been made.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to	by the time expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will elisaue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining
Date Executed: August 27, 2003	at: Vemon Hills, IL
ASSIGNOFIS(S): 4 Julice	Robert Canglest
WITNESSES Mandal Brack	_fl-lo
then one signature as required. She percent	nterest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more
* X Total of 2 Forms are submitted.	

17

PATENT REEL: 044321 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 12/06/2017

.